

Date: 10th February, 2025

To,
The Deputy Manager,
Department Of Corporate Services,
National Stock Exchange Limited,
Exhange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block,
Bandra-Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E), Mumbai-400051

REF: SCRIP CODE: CROWN ISIN: INE491V01019

<u>Sub: Intimation of Appointment of Nodal Officer & Deputy Nodal Officer under Investor Education and Protection Fund</u>

Ref : Intimation under Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir,

In compliance with the provisions of Section 124 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 7 of the Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016, as amended from time to time, the Board at its Meeting held on 10th February 2025 has nominated the following Nodal Officer and Deputy Nodal Officer for the purposes of verification of claims and coordination with Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority.

Details of the Nodal Officer is as below:

Name of the Nodal Officer	Mr. Nizar Rajwani
Designation	Chief Financial Officer
Registered Office Address	104, Raheja Plaza Premises Co-op. Soc. Ltd., Shah Industrial Estate, Veera Desai Road, Andheri [W], Mumbai, - 400053, Maharashtra
Contact No	022-222674212
Email Id	Nizar@crownlifters.com

Details of Deputy Nodal Officer is as below:

Name of the Nodal Officer	Ms. Pooja Shirke
Designation	Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
Registered Office Address	104, Raheja Plaza Premises Co-op. Soc. Ltd., Shah Industrial Estate, Veera Desai Road, Andheri [W], Mumbai, - 400053, Maharashtra
Contact No	022-40062829
Email Id	cs@crownlifters.com

CROWN LIFTERS LIMITED

CIN: L74210MH2002PLC138439



This shall also be uploaded on the website of the Company. You are requested to take the same on record.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully, For, CROWN LIFTERS LIMITED

ACS Pooja Shirke
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Place: Mumbai

Date: 10th February 2025